
'llianh phe: HO cui HINH, ng'ay 20.11 .1989 

K1nh thu'a B~, I 

,- '...l,,'...l 1'0'1.-Chung toi xin duvc gu"i den Ba cung btru qu,yen, tran tr9ng 
, . , , 

kinh them SU"C khoe. 

~ lau nay, gia d1nh ch~g tai - cUnS nhu- nhi~u gia d1nh kh~c 
• , " ",..l."...... "........ A , .A .... 
d ntrOb nha - tat ca deu han hoan va vo cung phan kho'1., t1ep nh~n tin 

~ 

,.., ...... - hO".1' • " - I '" "'" , ve cac ho~t d9ng xa cua Ba da giup cbo nhieu dong bao trong ntrdb 

, , ...l...l 

vuV't qua dU-ftc canh kho khan, bo i ro i. . 

....., "'......' 
Sau day, Kinh mong d\.l'9'c .dB. cho phep toi tlj gio'i thiiu: 

Toi 18 Ph~ ~ Nghia, hi~ cu- ng~ t!Joi nha s'O 130, Ie K, chung 

cu- Nguy~ Tl'liin Thuit, PhJ'cmg 1, Qu~n 3, Thanh phe: H~ Chi l-linh. Nguyen 

, .... " ..... " ~ .,, ' , , "" ............. 
trU'o'c nam 1915; toi la mQt nha thau d Sai gon, co nhieu lien h~ di-ch v~ 

, ........... " 
vo'i ~n d<:i lioa-Ky. 

, . , 
Kinh thu'a Ba, 

"....t ,,' " ' I...... " Hiin nay, theo dUUhg 10i nhan d~o ma ca 2 Chinh phu Vi~ t Ham va 

" ...... "\ - " ........ , "'" lioa Ky cung quan tam, th1 nhung ngu'O'i c9ng st' cu cua fIoa K,Y co the cltrc/C 
" ,,,,, , ...... , ...... 

cuu xet do'n xin di di-nh cu' nwc ngoai. ~ia (Unh chung toi co nguy~ v9ng 

" .. ".l .... _, , ..... A, 
xin di Rca Ky. Vi the, toi da gtri don thinh ngu,y~ den cac cd quan hllu 

" " " , oa Ky, tu- hon 1 nam nq. Nhtmg, thu'a Ba, chung 

,..( ,.... ... ,.... t ., ..... "" ... ....t 
uen bay gid, chung toi l~i g1.r1 th1nh nguy~ Ian nu-a, den Van-

phong O.D. P • t~i Th,h Lan. 

KiM thu'a &, 

Chtfng to i u.Jc mong du\l'C ~ thong ck c~a B'8. va Kinh xin Be. 
" ..... '_ ...... - .. " ,,' vui 1011g lU'U tam giup dd. Toi cung nn d1Zfld gl.l'i kem theo thd nay; 1 ban 

." i ... ....,......... ,...... ,., ---' 
danh may, do'n thmn nguy~ cua toi da gtri. d1 tru"O'c day, de Da nghien rou • 

• _~~~==:;:==:;..==:;=~G~i~a...;d1n~=-h ' chtkg tat xin dl.l'9'c va CUng bi~t on ~ g1tfp dd cao quY ' 
.. " " A "..t.... ,.. .... 

cua :sa; va rat mong tiep nh~ duvc hoi an. 

Sau h~t, ch~g tai ' xin th'anh k1nh c~u ch~o :& ckg ~ qwe'n r': 

......... ' ,~,." ' .... 
duV'C luon luon SU'C khoe doi dao va m9i s; nhtr y ng1.l¥~n • 

. ~---~ 
• cu' liguyen 

Qufn " 



.Saigon, August 1st, 1988 

TO: The Honorable the Secretary of State 

Washington DC - USA 

Siaultanously to: 

- The Honorable the Secretary of Defense 

Waahington DC - USA 

- The Boaorable the Director of the Orderly Departure Program 

Bangkok - Thailand 

Subject: Bequest for a favor on the settlement in the United States. 

Dear Sirs, 

I, the undersigned as PBAM roc NGHIA, actually residing 

at 1)0, lot K, chung cu Nguyen '!'hien Tlmat, Wart I, Precinct J, 

HO em MINH Ci ty, 

Respectfully beg your noble favors for my being permitted 

to 81lmu t a stat_ent on ay past activities, pertaining to a close 

relation with the US troops previously stationed in South Vietn_. 

Those activities were as follows: 

I. SUPPLDNG 'DiE US AlJoIY PROCUBDmNT AGENCY IN soum VN WITH FRESH 

PBOVISION : 

I vas a contractor (MINIl-mANH FIlii - PHAM roc NGHlA). 

My working offiee was located at 207A, Bui-Vien Street, Precinct 1, 

SaigoD. 

In about the yaers from 1968 to 1970, I signed a lot of con­

tracts vi th the fore-ci ted US Agency to supply several US Army 

Units and US Military Bases with various kinds of fresh vegetables 

and fruits. Those military units and bases were as follows I 

Saigon Port, Long-Biob Base, 199th Unit, Bear Cat Unit, Cu-Chi Baae, 

Phu-Loi Base and Di~n Base. 
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II. SUPPLYING 'lmi: US ABNY PBOC'ORDIENT AGENCY AT CL'\SS I DEPOT 1.N 

UN nu WITH ASSO TED KThIDS OF BH.E.U) : 

In about 1969 &Dd 1970, with the fim-name as CHAU- PHAT -

-2-

PIIAH DUC NGHIA , llie office 01 vhich was located at Truong-Cong-Dinh 

Street in Vung-Tau, \ftI signed contracts with he above-meutioned 

US Agency to 8upply Class I Depot in Vung- au vi th a sorted kinds 

of bread, such as: sandwich, Freoch bread , raisin cake. In the 

.eantime we got permanent contaets with the US Army embers , 8uchas: 

- 1st Lieutenant • Contract Officer of the US Army Pro-

cur8lllent Agency in Saigon 

- l at Li eute llt LIDEm1!N, O:f!iccr i n cha!"ge of receiving 

finished products at the Class I Depot in Vung-Tau 

- Sargeant SLOT, t he man who directly conducted a daily con­

trol upon the eeDi tary question as well as the working manners at 

our bakehouse in VUng-Tau. 

III. OOING SElWICBS FOR 'l'IIB OFFICE IN CIlARGE OF CONSTBDCTION (OICC) 

IN SOtTftI VIETNAM : 

I n about l!1id 197'*, I (mAM DUC NGlIIA) joined capitals in the 

founding of a fi~ na.ed CDONG-TIEN Coapany' in order to bid 00 the 

repair of the OICC gasoline tanks seated in the South Vietnamese 

airbas .. in Bien-Hoa, PIlau-Bang and Da~~ang . That tina vas repres.n-

ted by Mr. NGUYEN-QUY-croNG, in case of bidding for contracts. As 

for a., I was personally the man who directly handles its daily 

operational jobs at the three abOTe-cited vorkfieldB. 

In fact, our fina was giveo the re8poneibility of doiog repairs 

for the OICC gasoline tanks, of whicha 

3 ooes were seated io DA- G Base 

% ooes, io Phao-Rang nase 

2 00 •• , 1n Bieo-Hoa AirbaseBo 
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ring the service time in Pho.n-Rang , I often had contact s 

w'i th Ir . ill I- TEI EN- NGHI 1 who ias an OICC supervisor , and ~fr . CUIED 

\lho was a Vietnamese GeneraJ. Supervisor w'orl i ng for the OICC , too • 

• In January 1975 , we started to carry out our repai r - job upon 

2 gasol i ne tanks for Dien-noa Dase . 

Thi s time , Hr . :t GITI ' I, an OICC Supervi sor as mentione' above , 

w'as the man who directly controlled our job . 

In late pril 1975 , 'Ie had to stop do i ng thi s job , due to the 

fact that Bien-Hoa irbase was often shelled . Then r . NGIII t I affir­

med that, e had implemented 92 per cent of our assigned job • 

• Hay I ask pennission to add t he fo l }.owing details: 

- The repair of the OICC gasol i ne tanks a t Bi en 00. irbase ' was done 

every day by our workers , at t h e location of the 

Sub- group commanded by {ajor VU- <GO HI- TEIJ. T. 

VN ltuel Supply 

Duri ng the time of our service , we got frequent contacts with the 

following UlVi" Officers , such as: 

1) Lieutenant olonel nA , i n charge of the airbase defense 

2) Lieutenant- Colonel TnI , Head of t he Constnlction Engi neer Unito 

IV. In o.ddi tion to those servi ees , I was , myself , working for IK -

B , in about 1965 . Then , I was admitted as a Senior Engi neer doing 

my job at the Topographical Section whi ch was subordi nate to the Cons­

truction Bureau of the • I.K. Project in Bi en- oa . The Chi ef of my 

bureau was 'ngineer VECKER . 

Dear Sirs , 

s enti oned above , I have respectfully submitted to your 

generous concern, a detailed report upon y whole personal activities 

that could be served as proof for my diligent cooperation with the 

u l~y and the US Constructi on Companies . I.K. - D.R.J . 
a •• /4 
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I have been extremely sorry for t he fact that when t h e upheaval 

of . pril 30th 1975 happened i n Sout h Vietnam , I was f orced to hurn up 

al l t he papers that coul d ,be used as proof for my tight rel ati onshi p 

,.,i t h t h e US .nny , so as to protect IflY wife ' s and children 's lives . 

~ ow, I am able to know through the press information i n Sai gon 

' t hat the US Governcmcnt , for the sake of h enitarian concern , has 

been enlarITi n.., the authori zation 1illi ch ,yill help enjoying a nice s et -

tlement i n t he United Stated , a ll the Vi etnacJ.ese ''lho previously 

cooperated .vi t n the US Officia l gencies . 

Dear Di rs , 

l oul <f you please , pay your ki nd a ttention to the very hard situ-

ation o f my family i nclud i ng wi f e and f our children as fo11 o,.,s: 

1 . Wi f e PlIAH- TET - TillJY Birth date 1951 i n Sai gon 

2 . Son P1Il I HI m: TU. '~ birth date 1970 i n Saigon 

3. Son 1- . n~II-T bi rth da t e 1971 i n Sai gon 

4. Son P1IAlf- HIMI- TU birth date 1974 in Saigon 

5. Daughter: PID\M- ill lINII- TfiU bi rth date 1977 i n Sai gon 

Hy family and I , " e are longing fo r your magnani mous considera­

t ion i n giving us a hopefu l opportunity so t hat we could be able to 

settle down to sedentary li fe i n t e United States . 

'-

While a1ffliting your h i gh decisions for t he approval on our petiti on , 

Dear Si r s , we woul d like to request your nobl e favor to acknowledge 

here , the most profound and s i ncer e expression of our grat efu l ness o 

ddress 

Yours reverently, 

PHAH- DUC- MiIIIA 

130 Lot K - Chung Cu NGUYEN TIlI EN TIIUAT 

liard 1, Precinct 3 

ITo- Chi linh City - VIETNMI 



DEC , 6 1989. 

00 

! 

, , 
TO: )L .--JPJLJ~)JL_.'Ll,~· __ ___ __ ___________ _ 

. P-,-- 0 ... J30x-5435____ RLIN_GTO~ ___ _ 

---------------- ... -----.-. --. ---- -- -- -Y_3A. ___ ._. ____ . 
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